TO BE PUBLISHED IN THE EXTRA ORDINARY GAZETTE OF PAKISTAN (PART-II)

Government of Pakistan

NATIONAL HERITAGE & CULTURE DIVISION

4th Floor, Kohsar Block, Pak Secretariat

Islamabad 11th August, 2023

NOTIFICATION

National Institute of Folk and Traditional Heritage (Lok Virsa) Ordinance, 2002, the Federal Government vide Cabinet's Decision No.524/Rule-19/2023 dated 09-08-2023 is pleased to reconstitute the Board of Governors, National Institute of Folk and Traditional Heritage (Lok Virsa), Islamabad as per following composition with immediate effect till further orders: -

1	Federal Minister / Minister In-charge / Advisor for National Heritage & Culture Division	Chairman
2	Secretary, National Heritage & Culture Division	Vice-Chairman
3	Joint Secretary (Expenditure) ,Finance Division	Member
4	Executive Director, Lok Virsa	Member/Secretary
5	Mr. Layaq Zada Layaq	Member
6	Dr. M. Nasim Khan	Member
7	Ms. Sobia Shahid	Member
8	Mr. Hassan Sher	Member
9	Mr. Tariq Mahmud	Member
10	Rao. Tehseen Ali Khan	Member

(Umer Zaka) Section Officer (H-I)

The Manager,

Printing Corporation of Pakistan Press, University Road,

Karachi

CC:

- i. All concerned
- ii. Admin Officer, Lok Virsa, Islamabad (for uploading on official website of Lok Virsa)
- iii. System Analyst, NH&C Division, (for uploading on official website of NH&C Division)

(Umer Zaka) Section Officer (H-I)